

ASA East Region Diving Club Championships 2015

Southend Leisure & Tennis Centre

Southend-on-Sea

03 October 2015

Senior Team Challenge

Detailed Result



6.4.1.1

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Connor VAN-DAL (2001) + Olivia BLOWER (2000) -- Southend Diving													
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	2.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	44.00	44.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	33.00	77.00	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	43.40	120.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.0	4.0			11.5	23.00	143.40	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	54.60	198.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.3	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	48.30	246.30	
Total DD: 13.9			Average award: 5.83					Best award: 7.30					
2 Lewis IRONS (2000) + Briar THORNBURY-SNELLING (2001) -- Beaumont Diving Academy													
612B Armstand Somersault	10	2.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5			21.5	43.00	43.00	
201B Back Dive	5	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5			19.0	38.00	81.00	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	47.85	128.85	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	32.30	161.15	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	40.50	201.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	234.05	
Total DD: 13.9			Average award: 5.70					Best award: 7.10					
3 Henry BIGGS (1999) + Grace KOUSET (2001) -- Luton Diving Club													
612B Armstand Somersault	10	2.0	5.0	4.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	33.00	33.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	27.00	60.00	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	36.40	96.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.0	38.40	134.80	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	47.60	182.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	43.20	225.60	
Total DD: 14.7			Average award: 5.08					Best award: 5.60					
4 Vincent COOK (2003) + Summer-Jasmine SWEENEY (1996) -- Southend Diving													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.5	37.00	37.00	
612C Armstand Somersault	5	2.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.5	29.00	66.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	38.40	104.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	38.85	143.25	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	178.45	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.3	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	40.25	218.70	
Total DD: 13.0			Average award: 5.55					Best award: 6.10					
5 Ben CUTMORE (2003) + Annie THOMAS (1999) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	2.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	41.00	41.00	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	34.00	75.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5			9.5	28.50	103.50	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	3.5			13.0	32.50	136.00	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.5	43.40	179.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	39.15	218.55	
Total DD: 15.0			Average award: 4.97					Best award: 6.80					

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
6 Keiran JUDD (1999) + Tigi WHITEHOUSE (2001) -- Southend Diving													
301C Reverse Dive	7.5	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	32.00	32.00	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			14.5	29.00	61.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	43.40	104.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	139.60	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	40.00	179.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	37.80	217.40	
Total DD: 13.6			Average award: 5.32					Best award: 5.90					
7 Dariush LOTFI (2001) + Rebecca KIRBY (2000) -- Southend Diving													
401B Inward Dive	3	2.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.0			21.0	42.00	42.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	39.00	81.00	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	4.0	3.0	4.0	3.5			11.0	30.80	111.80	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	27.90	139.70	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	36.40	176.10	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.0	30.80	206.90	
Total DD: 14.2			Average award: 5.02					Best award: 6.90					
8 Liam MORRELL PHILLIPS (2000) + Emily SAUNDERS (1998) -- Beaumont Diving Academy													
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	33.00	33.00	
401B Inward Dive	5	2.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	34.00	67.00	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	48.00	115.00	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	143.05	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	33.60	176.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	202.25	
Total DD: 13.3			Average award: 5.17					Best award: 5.70					
9 Harrison MILLS (2002) + Leah BELL (2000) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
301C Reverse Dive	5	2.0	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.0	20.00	20.00	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	26.00	46.00	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	4.0	3.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	30.00	76.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	31.90	107.90	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	42.00	149.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	31.90	181.80	
Total DD: 13.7			Average award: 4.33					Best award: 5.00					
10 Max LANO (2003) + Amie HUDSON (2001) -- Southend Diving													
612B Armstand Somersault	5	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.5	2.5			6.5	13.00	13.00	2
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	37.00	50.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	39.00	89.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			15.0	40.50	129.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	32.55	162.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	2.0	2.0	2.5	2.0	2.0			6.0	11.40	173.45	
Total DD: 12.7			Average award: 4.52					Best award: 6.50					
11 Samuel RUDD (2001) + Millie BOBROWSKI (2001) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
612C Armstand Somersault	5	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			13.0	26.00	26.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	53.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	25.65	78.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	107.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	143.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	23.10	166.25	
Total DD: 12.3			Average award: 4.55					Best award: 5.10					

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points